#### \*\*\*\*PUBLIC NOTICE\*\*\*\*



## CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP AND REGULAR SESSION

Thursday, June 01, 2023 at 5:45 PM

City Hall | 3300 Corinth Parkway

Pursuant to section 551.127, Texas Government Code, one or more council members or employees may attend this meeting remotely using videoconferencing technology.

**A. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** of a Workshop Session and Executive Session Meeting of the Corinth City Council.

#### B. CALL TO ORDER

## C. WORKSHOP AGENDA

- 1. Receive a presentation regarding roundabouts in Corinth and their function in the metroplex.
- 2. Receive a report, hold a discussion, and give staff direction regarding potential programming to assist with senior property tax relief.

## D. ADJOURN WORKSHOP

### E. EXECUTIVE SESSION\*\*

In accordance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Section 551.001, et seq., (the "Texas Open Meetings Act"), the City Council will recess into Executive Session (closed meeting) to discuss the following items. Any necessary final action or vote will be taken in public by the City Council in accordance with this agenda.

**Section 551.072 - Real Estate.** To deliberate the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property if deliberations in an open meeting would have a detrimental effect on the position of the governmental body in negotiations with a third person.

a. Real property south of the intersection of Cliff Oaks Drive and Tower Ridge Drive.

# F. RECONVENE IN OPEN SESSION TO TAKE ACTION, IF NECESSARY, ON EXECUTIVE SESSION ITEMS

#### G. ADJOURN

\*\*The City Council reserves the right to recess into closed session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters posted on this agenda, as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Section 551.071, "Consultation with Attorney" for the purpose of receiving legal advice.

Posted on this 26th day of May 2023, at 11:30 A.M., on the bulletin board at Corinth City Hall.

Lana Wylie

City Secretary

City of Corinth, Texas